EDITORIAL BOARD

Editor in Chief

Prof. Dr. Mohamed A. El-Shanawany

Vice President of Assiut University for Community Services and Environmental Affairs

Editorial Secretary

Prof. Dr. Mohamed A-K. Mohamed

Faculty of Engineering - Assiut University

Editorial Members

Director of AUCES

Prof. Dr. Thabet A. Ibrahim

Faculty of Veterinary Medicine - Assiut University

Prof. Dr. Fawzy M. Salama

Faculty of Science - Assiut University

Prof. Dr. Ali H. Zarzour

Faculty of Medicine - Assiut University

Prof. Dr. Ahmed G. Mohamed

Faculty of Agriculture - Assiut University

Prof. Dr. Taha A. El-mestekawy

Faculty of Arts - Assiut University

Dr. - Ing. Adel Abdou H. Ahmed

Faculty of Engineering - Assiut University ETCA Coordinator